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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open 2018
Gliwice, 7. - 8.6.2018

Wszystkie konkurencjeNajlepsze wyniki wg punktów
Punkty: FINA 2017

Dziewcząt, 14 lat

1. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:33.22 648
2. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:11.41 635
3. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:26.93 625
4. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 100m grzbietowy 1:08.30 616
5. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:13.39 607
6. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:39.40 606
7. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m zmienny 5:17.91 588
8. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 100m dowolny 1:02.15 587
9. Browarska Emilia 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:42.85 584

10. Janecka Weronika 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m klasyczny 2:46.51 583
11. Browarska Emilia 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:15.25 582
12. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 200m zmienny 2:31.19 580
13. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 4 x 100m dowolny 1:02.48 578
14. Król Julia 04 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 50m dowolny 28.64 568

Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m dowolny 28.64 568
16. Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m dowolny 2:16.50 567
17. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 100m dowolny 1:03.03 563
18. Marczak Marta 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m zmienny 2:32.75 562
19. Surmiak Klara 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 200m klasyczny 2:48.61 561
20. Sobuń Julia 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m dowolny 28.82 558

Morciszek Weronika 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 50m zmienny 32.86 558
22. Morciszek Weronika 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:10.72 555
23. Wolny Natalia 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:47.97 553

Browarska Emilia 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 100m dowolny 1:03.40 553
25. Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 50m grzbietowy 32.98 552
26. Surmiak Klara 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 100m klasyczny 1:18.51 550
27. Janecka Weronika 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m klasyczny 1:18.58 549
28. Sobuń Julia 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m grzbietowy 33.10 546
29. Strządała Karolina 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m klasyczny 36.07 545

Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 800m dowolny 9:53.17 545
Lala Nadia 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m zmienny 2:34.33 545
Surówka Martyna 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 36.07 545

33. Wolny Natalia 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:18.47 543
34. Sobuń Julia 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 100m dowolny 1:03.86 541
35. Morciszek Weronika 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m grzbietowy 2:32.30 540
36. Malarz Maja 04 UKS Victoria Kozy 400m zmienny 5:27.20 539

Kondrot Wiktoria 04 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 100m grzbietowy 1:11.40 539
38. Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska400m zmienny 5:27.38 538

Surmiak Klara 04 UKP Ruda Śląska 50m klasyczny 36.24 538
40. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 200m grzbietowy 2:32.77 535

Morciszek Weronika 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 33.32 535
42. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 4 x 50m zmienny 33.34 534
43. Marczak Marta 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m grzbietowy 1:11.66 533
44. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 4 x 100m zmienny 1:11.71 532
45. Marczak Marta 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m dowolny 1:04.26 531

Król Julia 04 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 100m dowolny 1:04.28 531
47. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 50m grzbietowy 33.44 529
48. Sobolewska Magdalena 04 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska200m zmienny 2:36.05 527

Fira Weronika 04 UKS Salmo Żory 400m dowolny 4:52.74 527
50. Sikora Balbina 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 1:04.53 525
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open 2018
Gliwice, 7. - 8.6.2018

Dziewcząt, 15 lat

1. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 34.03 650
2. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m klasyczny 2:41.14 643
3. Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 400m dowolny 4:34.81 637
4. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 1:00.58 634
5. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m klasyczny 1:15.04 630
6. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:12.37 621
7. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 27.83 619
8. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska200m dowolny 2:12.98 613
9. Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 800m dowolny 9:31.13 611

10. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:26.28 610
11. Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 100m dowolny 1:01.43 608
12. Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m dowolny 2:13.51 605
13. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 400m zmienny 5:15.04 604

Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m zmienny 2:29.20 604
15. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska400m dowolny 4:40.02 602

Sczogiel Alicja 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 100m grzbietowy 1:08.81 602
Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 4 x 50m dowolny 28.09 602

18. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:01.85 596
19. Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 1:01.94 593
20. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska800m dowolny 9:37.32 592
21. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska400m zmienny 5:17.23 591

Sczogiel Alicja 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 50m grzbietowy 32.24 591
23. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:09.34 588
24. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 100m zmienny 1:09.49 585
25. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska200m zmienny 2:30.92 583
26. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry800m dowolny 9:40.83 581
27. Puzoń Paulina 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 1:02.46 579
28. Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 50m grzbietowy 32.49 577
29. Fuks Aleksandra 03 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 400m dowolny 4:45.48 568
30. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 50m zmienny 32.68 567
31. Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m zmienny 2:32.49 565
32. Rokita Hanna 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m klasyczny 1:17.84 564
33. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m zmienny 2:32.65 563

Fuks Aleksandra 03 MUKS Gilus Gilowice 200m dowolny 2:16.77 563
Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m dowolny 28.73 563

36. Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m grzbietowy 1:10.40 562
37. Kasprowicz Marta SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 200m dowolny 2:17.02 560

Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m motylkowy 1:07.28 560
39. Puzoń Paulina 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 28.88 554

Skwara Oliwia 03 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 100m grzbietowy 1:10.76 554
41. Chyra Julia 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie4 x 50m zmienny 32.98 552
42. Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m dowolny 2:17.76 551
43. Kasprowicz Marta SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m zmienny 2:33.88 550

Biernat Oliwia 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 4 x 50m dowolny 28.96 550
Dembowska Weronika 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 100m motylkowy 1:07.68 550
Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 100m dowolny 1:03.53 550

47. Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 200m dowolny 2:18.16 546
48. Rokita Hanna 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 36.10 544

Dembowska Weronika 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 100m grzbietowy 1:11.16 544
50. Chyra Julia 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie50m grzbietowy 33.16 543
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open 2018
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Kobiet, 16 - 18 lat

1. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:08.32 682
2. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:13.25 677
3. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m klasyczny 2:38.59 674
4. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:30.58 667

Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m grzbietowy 30.97 667
6. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:17.99 655
7. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 100m zmienny 1:07.00 652

Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 50m zmienny 31.20 652
9. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.07 650

10. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:23.63 644
11. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 34.16 642
12. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 31.44 637
13. Wiśniewska Oliwia 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m grzbietowy 2:24.22 636
14. Wiśniewska Oliwia 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m zmienny 2:26.80 634
15. Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 200m klasyczny 2:41.99 633
16. Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 27.68 630
17. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:11.89 628

Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 400m zmienny 5:10.91 628
19. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 200m dowolny 2:11.97 627
20. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:01.14 617
21. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 4 x 50m dowolny 27.91 614
22. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 100m motylkowy 1:05.39 610
23. Okaj Martyna 02 MKS - MOS Katowice 200m klasyczny 2:44.39 605
24. Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 200m zmienny 2:29.34 602
25. Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m dowolny 2:14.02 599
26. Zawadzka Anna 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 100m dowolny 1:01.79 598
27. Fijołek Aleksandra 01 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 100m dowolny 1:02.04 590
28. Tomasiak Agnieszka SO 01 UKP Unia Oświęcim 50m grzbietowy 32.28 589
29. Bura Julia SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 35.18 588

Kiszka Dominika 02 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m grzbietowy 32.29 588
31. Zawadzka Anna 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 200m dowolny 2:14.95 586

Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 1:02.20 586
33. Iżycka Marta SR 00 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie4 x 200m dowolny 2:15.17 583

Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m zmienny 2:30.90 583
35. Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 29.25 582

Idzikowska Alicja 02 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 50m zmienny 32.40 582
37. Kusak Izabella 02 UKS Salmo Żory 100m grzbietowy 1:09.65 581
38. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 400m zmienny 5:19.36 580

Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m zmienny 2:31.22 580
40. Kocjan Victoria SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:02.45 579
41. Bura Julia SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:17.25 578
42. Bilińska Dominika SO 00 UKP Unia Oświęcim 100m grzbietowy 1:09.84 576
43. Bura Julia SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m klasyczny 2:47.22 575
44. Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 200m dowolny 2:15.88 574
45. Iżycka Marta SR 00 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie100m motylkowy 1:06.80 572
46. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 100m dowolny 1:02.72 571

Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 50m dowolny 28.59 571
48. Okaj Martyna 02 MKS - MOS Katowice 50m klasyczny 35.55 570

Krosta Emilia 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie400m zmienny 5:21.12 570
Fuks Emilia 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie400m dowolny 4:45.11 570
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open 2018
Gliwice, 7. - 8.6.2018

Kobiet

1. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:08.32 682
2. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m klasyczny 1:13.25 677
3. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m klasyczny 2:38.59 674
4. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:30.58 667

Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m grzbietowy 30.97 667
6. Bart Patrycja 97 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 100m dowolny 59.68 663
7. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:17.99 655
8. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 100m zmienny 1:07.00 652

Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 50m zmienny 31.20 652
Bart Patrycja 97 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 200m dowolny 2:10.26 652

11. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m grzbietowy 1:07.07 650
Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m klasyczny 34.03 650

13. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:33.22 648
14. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:23.63 644
15. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m klasyczny 2:41.14 643
16. Maruszczyk Beata SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 34.16 642
17. Modrzejewska Magdalena SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m grzbietowy 31.44 637

Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 400m dowolny 4:34.81 637
19. Wiśniewska Oliwia 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m grzbietowy 2:24.22 636
20. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:11.41 635
21. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 1:00.58 634

Wiśniewska Oliwia 01 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m zmienny 2:26.80 634
23. Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 200m klasyczny 2:41.99 633
24. Wojtkowiak Alicja 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m klasyczny 1:15.04 630

Magierowska Julia 02 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 27.68 630
26. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:11.89 628

Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 400m zmienny 5:10.91 628
28. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 4 x 200m dowolny 2:11.97 627
29. Bociek Wiktoria 04 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 800m dowolny 9:26.93 625
30. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m dowolny 2:12.37 621
31. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 27.83 619
32. Zarembik Katarzyna SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 1:01.14 617

Duda Anna 81 RMKS Rybnik 50m dowolny 27.86 617
34. Pinkowicz Alicja 04 MOSM Tychy 100m grzbietowy 1:08.30 616
35. Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 4 x 50m dowolny 27.91 614
36. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska200m dowolny 2:12.98 613
37. Bart Patrycja 97 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 400m dowolny 4:38.45 612
38. Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 800m dowolny 9:31.13 611
39. Wygnał Maja SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:26.28 610

Zaborowicz Julia 01 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 100m motylkowy 1:05.39 610
41. Kindrat Julia 03 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 100m dowolny 1:01.43 608
42. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:13.39 607
43. Bocian Roksana 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:39.40 606
44. Okaj Martyna 02 MKS - MOS Katowice 200m klasyczny 2:44.39 605

Pogoń Milena 03 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 200m dowolny 2:13.51 605
46. Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 400m zmienny 5:15.04 604

Famulok Zuzanna 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 200m zmienny 2:29.20 604
48. Cioch-Gradzik Wiktoria 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska400m dowolny 4:40.02 602

Sczogiel Alicja 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 100m grzbietowy 1:08.81 602
Smętek Wiktoria SR 01 MMKS Kędzierzyn - Koźle 200m zmienny 2:29.34 602
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Mistrzostwa Okręgu Śląskiego Open 2018
Gliwice, 7. - 8.6.2018

Chłopców, 14 lat

1. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1500m dowolny 16:49.31 642
2. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:15.89 636
3. Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 200m klasyczny 2:31.82 585
4. Pierchała Maksymilian 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:25.78 567

Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 56.66 567
6. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m dowolny 2:03.48 563
7. Pierchała Maksymilian 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1500m dowolny 17:36.27 560
8. Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry1500m dowolny 17:41.42 552
9. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m zmienny 4:58.40 545

Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 50m klasyczny 32.33 545
11. Dudkowiak Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 57.64 539

Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:20.00 539
13. Wąsowicz Kajetan 04 UKS ATUT SP 36 Częstochowa 100m dowolny 57.72 536
14. Świderski Filip 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 57.91 531
15. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m klasyczny 2:36.93 530
16. Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m dowolny 4:32.08 529

Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 100m klasyczny 1:10.60 529
18. Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m motylkowy 27.74 528
19. Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m dowolny 25.89 526
20. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m klasyczny 32.73 525

Wykręt Marcin 04 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 50m klasyczny 32.74 525
Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 100m dowolny 58.14 525

23. Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 29.80 524
24. Kurzak Kamil 04 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 29.84 522
25. Wąsowicz Kajetan 04 UKS ATUT SP 36 Częstochowa 50m dowolny 26.01 519

Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m zmienny 2:21.78 519
Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m motylkowy 1:01.97 519

28. Wykręt Marcin 04 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 200m klasyczny 2:38.14 518
Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m motylkowy 2:18.81 518

30. Ellgoth Szymon 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 1500m dowolny 18:05.12 517
31. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 400m dowolny 4:34.35 516
32. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 100m grzbietowy 1:04.79 512
33. Walter Jakub 04 MOSM Tychy 100m dowolny 58.67 511
34. Świderski Filip 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:22.60 510
35. Wykręt Marcin 04 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 100m klasyczny 1:11.53 509
36. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 100m dowolny 58.79 508
37. Gabryś Maciej 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 4 x 200m dowolny 2:07.88 507
38. Pietraszczyk Jakub 04 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 50m klasyczny 33.18 504
39. Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 200m zmienny 2:23.47 501
40. Kowolik Alex 04 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m motylkowy 2:20.45 500
41. Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m motylkowy 28.27 499
42. Wilusz Kacper 04 MOSM Tychy 50m dowolny 26.43 495

Kwiecień Paweł 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 100m klasyczny 1:12.18 495
Dudkowiak Bartłomiej 04 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 50m dowolny 26.43 495

45. Kurzak Kamil 04 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 1:05.57 494
46. Wykręt Marcin 04 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 200m zmienny 2:24.42 491

Śliwka Jakub 04 UKS Salmo Żory 50m motylkowy 28.42 491
48. Ellgoth Szymon 04 KS Piątka Chorzów 400m dowolny 4:39.05 490

Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 50m klasyczny 33.50 490
Świderski Filip 04 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 33.51 490
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Chłopców, 15 lat

1. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie100m dowolny 54.04 654
2. Czech Arkadiusz 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 400m dowolny 4:19.13 612
3. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie50m dowolny 24.72 605
4. Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry50m motylkowy 26.56 602
5. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie200m dowolny 2:01.63 589
6. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska50m motylkowy 26.80 586
7. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie200m motylkowy 2:13.37 584
8. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie50m motylkowy 26.91 579
9. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie100m motylkowy 59.91 575

10. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska100m motylkowy 59.92 574
Czech Arkadiusz 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m dowolny 2:02.73 574

12. Kajzer Oliwier 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 100m dowolny 56.58 569
13. Podsiadło Grzegorz 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 100m dowolny 56.79 563
14. Czech Arkadiusz 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 200m motylkowy 2:15.18 561
15. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska50m grzbietowy 29.16 560
16. Tomaszowski Michał 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m dowolny 4:27.12 559
17. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska4 x 50m zmienny 29.26 554

Ogrodnik Wojciech 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry100m motylkowy 1:00.64 554
19. Komorowski Kacper 03 MOSM Tychy 50m klasyczny 32.22 551

Kobylarczyk Damian 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 100m dowolny 57.22 551
21. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska100m grzbietowy 1:03.34 548
22. Szczurek Kacper 03 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m motylkowy 27.42 547
23. Podsiadło Grzegorz 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 50m dowolny 25.61 544
24. Sobierajski Michał 03 MOSM Tychy 100m dowolny 57.56 541
25. Tomaszowski Michał 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry400m zmienny 5:00.47 534
26. Trzcionka Maciej 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 400m zmienny 5:00.69 533
27. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska50m dowolny 25.79 532

Kobylarczyk Damian 03 UKS Aquatica Pawłowice 400m zmienny 5:00.75 532
29. Sobota Jakub 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 50m grzbietowy 29.72 529

Trzcionka Maciej 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 200m zmienny 2:20.88 529
31. Komorowski Kacper 03 MOSM Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:37.21 527
32. Karpiński Jakub 03 UKS G-8 Bielany 400m dowolny 4:32.53 526
33. Dominiczak Kamil 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 50m klasyczny 32.81 522
34. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska200m zmienny 2:21.83 519
35. Kajzer Oliwier 03 UKS Wodnik 29 Katowice 50m dowolny 26.03 518

Czech Arkadiusz 03 KS Górnik Sosnowiec 100m motylkowy 1:02.00 518
37. Trzcionka Maciej 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 100m dowolny 58.44 517
38. Nowakowski Maciej 03 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 100m dowolny 58.45 516
39. Burszyk Bartosz SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 32.95 515
40. Sobota Jakub 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 100m grzbietowy 1:04.73 513
41. Grychtoł Arkadiusz 03 UKS MANTA Kochłowice Ruda Śląska4 x 100m zmienny 1:04.81 512

Komorowski Kacper 03 MOSM Tychy 100m klasyczny 1:11.39 512
43. Tomaszowski Michał 03 MKS Park Wodny Tarnowskie Góry200m zmienny 2:22.54 511
44. Burszyk Bartosz SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m klasyczny 2:38.88 510

Szczurek Kacper 03 UKS SP 8 Chrzanów 50m dowolny 26.16 510
46. Dominiczak Kamil 03 KS Piątka Chorzów 200m klasyczny 2:38.99 509
47. Sobierajski Michał 03 MOSM Tychy 4 x 100m dowolny 58.81 507

Rychel Maksymilian SR 03 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m zmienny 2:22.94 507
49. Sobota Jakub 03 UKS Na Fali Bytom 200m grzbietowy 2:20.51 505

Sobierajski Michał 03 MOSM Tychy 50m dowolny 26.25 505
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Chłopców, 16 - 18 lat

1. Krystyniak Mateusz SR 00 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 50m klasyczny 29.57 713
2. Smoliński Paweł SR 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork 50m motylkowy 25.29 697
3. Szarpak Marcin 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 400m dowolny 4:08.98 690
4. Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m klasyczny 2:24.01 686
5. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MOSM Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:24.08 685
6. Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m motylkowy 25.55 676
7. Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 59.25 670
8. Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:25.41 666
9. Szarpak Marcin 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 1500m dowolny 16:40.21 660

Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:08.06 660
11. Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 27.62 659
12. Krystyniak Mateusz SR 00 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 100m klasyczny 1:05.67 658
13. Milbrant Kacper 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 53.97 656
14. Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m motylkowy 57.45 652
15. Górka Łukasz 02 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m grzbietowy 2:09.07 651
16. Skierski Radosław 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.51 649

Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 30.51 649
18. Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 100m motylkowy 57.56 648

Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 25.92 648
20. Kwaśny Jakub 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:08.90 647
21. Smoliński Paweł SR 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork 50m klasyczny 30.55 646
22. Pajaczkowski Olaf 01 UKS Salmo Żory 100m dowolny 54.30 644
23. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 1:00.14 640

Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:12.27 640
25. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MOSM Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.66 639
26. Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m klasyczny 1:06.36 638
27. Bubak Dawid SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.72 636

Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 27.94 636
29. Górka Łukasz 02 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:00.36 633
30. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie50m motylkowy 26.13 632
31. Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.79 631
32. Pajaczkowski Olaf 01 UKS Salmo Żory 50m motylkowy 26.16 630

Graboń Przemysław 00 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 50m motylkowy 26.16 630
34. Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 4 x 100m dowolny 54.74 629
35. Zdziebło Piotr 02 UKS Salmo Żory 200m motylkowy 2:10.16 628

Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m motylkowy 26.19 628
37. Milbrant Kacper 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m dowolny 24.43 627
38. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie100m dowolny 54.82 626

Kasprzyk Albert 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m motylkowy 58.21 626
40. Wituszyński Jakub SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m motylkowy 26.23 625

Graboń Przemysław 00 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 4 x 100m dowolny 54.84 625
42. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie400m dowolny 4:17.43 624
43. Mencel Miłosz SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m dowolny 54.92 623
44. Mencel Miłosz SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 400m dowolny 4:17.83 621
45. Zdziebło Piotr 02 UKS Salmo Żory 400m zmienny 4:45.86 620
46. Graboń Przemysław 00 CSiR MOS Dąbrowa Górnicza 100m dowolny 55.07 618
47. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MOSM Tychy 100m klasyczny 1:07.09 617

Zając Mateusz SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 200m grzbietowy 2:11.46 617
49. Wituszyński Jakub SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 100m motylkowy 58.54 616

Cajza Szymon 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m dowolny 55.12 616
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Mężczyzn

1. Bachlaj Dorian SR 99 UKS Ondraszek Bielsko-Biala 200m klasyczny 2:16.54 804
2. Krystyniak Mateusz SR 00 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 50m klasyczny 29.57 713
3. Jung Krzysztof SR 99 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m klasyczny 2:23.02 700
4. Smoliński Paweł SR 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork 50m motylkowy 25.29 697
5. Bachlaj Dorian SR 99 UKS Ondraszek Bielsko-Biala 50m klasyczny 29.82 695
6. Szarpak Marcin 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 400m dowolny 4:08.98 690
7. Pióro Artur 91 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 400m dowolny 4:09.05 689
8. Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m klasyczny 2:24.01 686
9. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MOSM Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:24.08 685

Jung Krzysztof SR 99 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m klasyczny 29.96 685
11. Jung Krzysztof SR 99 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m klasyczny 1:04.99 679
12. Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m motylkowy 25.55 676
13. Bachlaj Dorian SR 99 UKS Ondraszek Bielsko-Biala 100m klasyczny 1:05.13 674
14. Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 59.25 670
15. Bachlaj Dorian SR 99 UKS Ondraszek Bielsko-Biala 200m zmienny 2:10.35 668
16. Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 200m klasyczny 2:25.41 666
17. Kisiel Adrian 93 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 50m motylkowy 25.73 662
18. Szarpak Marcin 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 1500m dowolny 16:40.21 660

Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:08.06 660
20. Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m grzbietowy 27.62 659
21. Krystyniak Mateusz SR 00 UKS NKP Bielsko-Biała 100m klasyczny 1:05.67 658
22. Milbrant Kacper 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m dowolny 53.97 656
23. Chowaniec Mateusz 03 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie100m dowolny 54.04 654
24. Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 100m motylkowy 57.45 652
25. Górka Łukasz 02 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m grzbietowy 2:09.07 651
26. Skierski Radosław 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.51 649

Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 50m klasyczny 30.51 649
28. Popiela Karol 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 100m motylkowy 57.56 648

Cieśla Oskar 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 50m motylkowy 25.92 648
30. Kwaśny Jakub 01 KS AZS AWF Katowice 200m motylkowy 2:08.90 647
31. Smoliński Paweł SR 01 UKS Junior Kluczbork 50m klasyczny 30.55 646
32. Pajaczkowski Olaf 01 UKS Salmo Żory 100m dowolny 54.30 644
33. Powroźnik Konrad 97 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 200m zmienny 2:12.08 642

Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 1500m dowolny 16:49.31 642
35. Sordyl Mateusz SO 99 UKS Victoria Kozy 50m motylkowy 26.01 641
36. Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 100m grzbietowy 1:00.14 640

Kapias Michał 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 200m zmienny 2:12.27 640
38. Wiekiera Dawid 02 MOSM Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.66 639
39. Kała Mikołaj 00 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m klasyczny 1:06.36 638
40. Bubak Dawid SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz 50m klasyczny 30.72 636

Rożenek Patryk 02 KS Górnik Radlin 50m grzbietowy 27.94 636
Kalkan Jakub 04 LKS Jedność 32 Przyszowice 400m dowolny 4:15.89 636

43. Pióro Artur 91 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 1500m dowolny 16:53.07 635
44. Pióro Artur 91 MKS Pałac Młodzieży Katowice 200m dowolny 1:58.75 633

Górka Łukasz 02 Klub Pływacki SIKRET Gliwice 100m grzbietowy 1:00.36 633
46. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS WODNIK Siemianowice Ślaskie50m motylkowy 26.13 632
47. Powroźnik Konrad 97 WKS Śląsk Wrocław 100m motylkowy 58.06 631

Bieg Oskar 00 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 50m klasyczny 30.79 631
49. Pajaczkowski Olaf 01 UKS Salmo Żory 50m motylkowy 26.16 630

Ogorzałek Kamil 99 MKP Wodnik 29 Tychy 100m dowolny 54.71 630


